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13 May 2022  

CPCNH RFP Partnership Opportunities (revised 5/13/22) 

The following entities have indicated an interest in exploring partnership opportunities for 
the purpose of developing a joint proposal in response to CPCNH’s Request for Proposals for 
Comprehensive Services and Credit Support:  
 

Entity Point of Contact Email Address 

Agility CIS, Inc. Ruediger Neubauer RuedigerN@AgilityCIS.com 

Ascend Analytics Scott Wrigglesworth swrigglesworth@ascendanalytics.com 

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC Josh Brock Josh.brock@calpinesolutions.com 

Capco Consulting Services LLC Jonathan Clites jonathan.clites@capco.com 

cQuant.io, Inc. Sydnie Lemieux slemieux@cquant.io 

Customized Energy Solutions Craig Tropea ctropea@ces-ltd.com 

Direct Energy Services, LLC Tom Prisk tom.prisk@nrg.com 

GDS Associates, Inc. Matthew Siska matt.siska@gdsassociates.com 

GridX, Inc. Scott Engstrom scott@gridx.com 

mPrest Inc Rick Joyce rickj@mprest.com 

New Hampshire Electric 
Cooperative 

Robert Howland howlandr@nhec.com 

NH Sustainable Energy 
Association d/b/a Clean Energy 
NH 

Sam Evans-Brown sam@cleanenergynh.com 

Resilient Buildings Group Chase Pennoyer cpennoyer@resilientbuildingsgroup.com 

River City Bank Rosa Cucicea rosa.cucicea@rivercitybank.com 

Smart Energy Systems Inc. DBA 
Smart Energy Water 

Bob Champagne Bob.Champagne@SEW.ai 

Synapse Energy Economics, 
Inc. 

Jenny Marusiak jmarusiak@synapse-energy.com 

The Energy Authority, Inc. Mark Anderson manderson@teainc.org 

Utilidex LTD Mike McCloskey mike.mccloskey@utilidex.com 

 

Entities interested in being included on the above list should email RFIRFP@CPCNH.ORG  
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